10/24/2024

DA DAVIDSON

MONUMENT RIDGE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT Nos. 1 -4
El Paso County, Colorado

GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS, SERIES 2026
GENERAL OBLIGATION REFUNDING & IMPROVEMENT BONDS, SERIES 2036

Bond Assumptions Series 2026 Series 2036 Total
Closing Date 12/1/2026 12/1/2036
First Call Date 12/1/2031 12/1/2046
Final Maturity 12/1/2056 12/1/2066
Sources of Funds
Par Amount 11,600,000 17,265,000 28,865,000
Funds on Hand 0 1,433,938 1,433,938
Total 11,600,000 18,698,938 30,298,938
Uses of Funds
Project Fund | $8,264,063 $6,950,063 $15,214,125 |
Refunding Escrow 0 11,355,000 11,355,000
Debt Service Reserve 1,063,938 0 1,063,938
Capitalized Interest 1,740,000 57,550 1,797,550
Costs of Issuance 532,000 336,325 868,325
Total 11,600,000 18,698,938 30,298,938
Bond Features
Projected Coverage at Mill Levy Cap 100x 100x
Tax Status Tax-Exempt Tax-Exempt
Rating Non-Rated Inv. Grade
Average Coupon 5.000% 4.000%
Annual Trustee Fee $4,000 $4,000
Biennial Reassessment
Residential 6.00% 6.00%
Commercial 2.00% 2.00%
Taxing Authority Assumptions
Metropolitan District Revenue
Residential Assessment Ratio
Service Plan Gallagherization Base 6.70%
Current Assumption 6.80%
Commercial Assessment Ratio
Service Plan Gallagherization Base 27.90%
Current Assumption 25.00%
Debt Service Mills Cap (unadj.)
Target Mill Levy - MD#2 49.264 50.000
Target Mill Levy - MD#3 24.632 25.000
Target Mill Levy - MD#4 50.000 50.000
Specific Ownership Taxes 6.00%
County Treasurer Fee 1.50%
Operations
Operations Mill Levy 10.000
Special Purpose
Special Purpose Mill Levy 5.000
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DA DAVIDSON

MONUMENT RIDGE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT No. 2
Development Summary

Residential

SFD Duplex Product 3 Product 4 Product 5 Product 6 Product 7 Product 8 Total Residential

Statutory Actual Value (2024) $825,000 $650,000 $ $ $ $ $ $

2024 - - - - - - - - =
2025 - - - - - - - - =
2026 16 27 - - - - - - 43
2027 21 36 - - - - - - 57
2028 - 19 - - - - - - 19
2029 - - - - - - - - -
2030 - - - - - - - - =
2031 - - - - - - - - -
2032 - - - - - - - - -
2033 - - - - - - - - =
2034 - - - - - - - - -
2035 - - - - - - - - =
2036 - - - - - - - - S
2037 - - - - - - - - -
2038 - - - - - - - - S
2039 - - - - - - - - S
2040 - - - - - - - - -
2041 - - - - - - - - =
2042 - - - - - - - - =
2043 - - - - - - - - =
2044 - - - - - - - - -
2045 - - - - - - - - -
2046 - - - - - - - - -
2047 - - - - - - - - -
2048 - - - - - - - - -
2049 - - - - - - - - -
2050 - - - - - - - - =
2051 - - - - - - - - -
2052 - - - - - - - - -
2053 - - - - - - - - o
2054 - - - - - - - - -

Total Units 37 82 - - - - - - 119

Total Statutory Actual Value $30,525,000 $53,300,000 $ $ $ $ $ $ $83,825,000,

9/26/2024 Draft: For discussion purposes only
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MONUMENT RIDGE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT No. 3 DA DAVIDSON
Development Summary

Residential

Duplex Three/Four-Plex Product 3 Product 4 Product 5 Product 6 Product 7 Product 8 Total Residential

Statutory Actual Value (2024) $650,000 $500,000 $ $ $ $ $ $

Sales (2024)
Sales Collected (%)

2024 - - - - - - - - 2
2025 - - - - - - - - 2
2026 - 36 - - - - - - 36
2027 - 48 - - - - - - 48
2028 17 5 - - - - - - 22
2029 36 - - - - - - - 36
2030 36 - - - - - - - 36
2031 36 - - - - - - - 36
2032 9 - - - - - - - 9
2033 - - - - - - - - -
2034 - - - - - - - - -
2035 - - - - - - - - -
2036 - - - - - - - - -
2037 - - - - - - - - -
2038 - - - - - - - - -
2039 - - - - - - - - -
2040 - - - - - - - - -
2041 - - - - - - - - 2
2042 - - - - - - - - 2
2043 - - - - - - - - .
2044 - - - - - - - - .
2045 - - - - - - - - .
2046 - - - - - - - - .
2047 - - - - - - - - .
2048 - - - - - - - - .
2049 - - - - - - - - .
2050 - - - - - - - - -
2051 - - - - - - - - -
2052 - - - - - - - - -
2053 - - - - - - - - -
2054 - - - - - - - - -

Total Units 134 89 - - - - - - 223

Total Statutory Actual Value $87,100,000 $44,500,000 $ $ $ $ $ $ $131,600,000

Annual Sales

9/26/2024 Draft: For discussion purposes only
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DA DAVIDSON

MONUMENT RIDGE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT No. 2
Assessed Value Calculation
Vacant Land Residential Total
Cumulative Statutory Assessed Value Total Biennial Cumulative Statutory Assessed Value Assessed Value
Actual Value' VAR in C ion Year i ial Units Actual Value RAR in Collection Year in Collection Year
(2-year lag) (2-year lag) (2-year lag)
6.00%

2023 0 29.00% 0 0 0 6.95% 0 0
2024 0 27.90% 0 0 0 0 6.70% 0 0
2025 3,075,000 27.90% 0 0 0 6.70% 0 0
2026 4,072,500 27.00% 0 43 0 31,992,300 6.25% 0 0
2027 1,235,000 26.00% 799,500 57 75,209,996 6.80% 0 799,500
2028 0 25.00% 1,018,125 19 4,512,600 93,090,633 6.80% 2,175,476 3,193,601
2029 0 25.00% 308,750 0 93,090,633 6.80% 5,114,280 5,423,030
2030 0 25.00% 0 0 5,585,438 98,676,071 6.80% 6,330,163 6,330,163
2031 0 25.00% 0 0 98,676,071 6.80% 6,330,163 6,330,163
2032 0 25.00% 0 0 5,920,564 104,596,635 6.80% 6,709,973 6,709,973
2033 0 25.00% 0 0 104,596,635 6.80% 6,709,973 6,709,973
2034 0 25.00% 0 0 6,275,798 110,872,433 6.80% 7,112,571 7,112,571
2035 0 25.00% 0 0 110,872,433 6.80% 7,112,571 7,112,571
2036 0 25.00% 0 0 6,652,346 117,524,779 6.80% 7,539,325 7,539,325
2037 0 25.00% 0 0 117,524,779 6.80% 7,539,325 7,539,325
2038 0 25.00% 0 0 7,051,487 124,576,266 6.80% 7,991,685 7,991,685
2039 0 25.00% 0 0 124,576,266 6.80% 7,991,685 7,991,685
2040 0 25.00% 0 0 7,474,576 132,050,842 6.80% 8,471,186 8,471,186
2041 0 25.00% 0 0 132,050,842 6.80% 8,471,186 8,471,186
2042 0 25.00% 0 0 7,923,051 139,973,892 6.80% 8,979,457 8,979,457
2043 0 25.00% 0 0 139,973,892 6.80% 8,979,457 8,979,457
2044 0 25.00% 0 0 8,398,434 148,372,326 6.80% 9,518,225 9,518,225
2045 0 25.00% 0 0 148,372,326 6.80% 9,518,225 9,518,225
2046 0 25.00% 0 0 8,902,340 157,274,665 6.80% 10,089,318 10,089,318
2047 0 25.00% 0 0 157,274,665 6.80% 10,089,318 10,089,318
2048 0 25.00% 0 0 9,436,480 166,711,145 6.80% 10,694,677 10,694,677
2049 0 25.00% 0 0 166,711,145 6.80% 10,694,677 10,694,677
2050 0 25.00% 0 0 10,002,669 176,713,814 6.80% 11,336,358 11,336,358
2051 0 25.00% 0 0 176,713,814 6.80% 11,336,358 11,336,358
2052 0 25.00% 0 0 10,602,829 187,316,643 6.80% 12,016,539 12,016,539
2053 0 25.00% 0 0 187,316,643 6.80% 12,016,539 12,016,539
2054 0 25.00% 0 0 11,238,999 198,555,641 6.80% 12,737,532 12,737,532
2055 0 25.00% 0 0 198,555,641 6.80% 12,737,532 12,737,532
2056 0 25.00% 0 0 11,913,338 210,468,980 6.80% 13,501,784 13,501,784
2057 0 25.00% 0 0 210,468,980 6.80% 13,501,784 13,501,784
2058 0 25.00% 0 0 12,628,139 223,097,119 6.80% 14,311,891 14,311,891
2059 0 25.00% 0 0 223,097,119 6.80% 14,311,891 14,311,891
2060 0 25.00% 0 0 13,385,827 236,482,946 6.80% 15,170,604 15,170,604
2061 0 25.00% 0 0 236,482,946 6.80% 15,170,604 15,170,604
2062 0 25.00% 0 0 14,188,977 250,671,922 6.80% 16,080,840 16,080,840
2063 0 25.00% 0 0 250,671,922 6.80% 16,080,840 16,080,840
2064 0 25.00% 0 0 15,040,315 265,712,238 6.80% 17,045,691 17,045,691
2065 0 25.00% 0 0 265,712,238 6.80% 17,045,691 17,045,691
2066 0 25.00% 0 0 15,942,734 281,654,972 6.80% 18,068,432 18,068,432
Total 119 193,076,939

1. Vacant land value calculated in year prior to construction as 10% of built-out market value

2. Manual adjustment to actual value per assessor

9/26/2024 Draft: For discussion purposes only
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9/26/2024

MONUMENT RIDGE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT No. 2

Revenue Calculation

2023
2024
2025
2026
2027
2028
2029
2030
2031
2032
2033
2034
2035
2036
2037
2038
2039
2040
2041
2042
2043
2044
2045
2046
2047
2048
2049
2050
2051
2052
2053
2054
2055
2056
2057
2058
2059
2060
2061
2062
2063
2064
2065
2066

Total

District Mill Levy Revenue

Expenses

Total

Assessed Value Debt Mill Levy Debt Mill Levy Specific Ownership | County Treasurer Revenue Available
in Collection Year Collections Taxes Fee for Debt Service
(2-year lag) 49.264 Cap 99.5% 6.00% 1.50%
49.264 Target
0 0.000 0 0 0 0
0 0.000 0 0 0 0
0 0.000 0 0 0 0
0 0.000 0 0 0 0
799,500 49.264 39,190 2,351 (588), 40,953
3,193,601 49.264 156,543 9,393 (2,348) 163,587
5,423,030 49.264 265,824 15,949 (3,987), 277,786
6,330,163 49.264 310,290 18,617 (4,654) 324,253
6,330,163 49.264 310,290 18,617 (4,654), 324,253
6,709,973 49.264 328,907 19,734 (4,934) 343,708
6,709,973 49.264 328,907 19,734 (4,934) 343,708
7,112,571 49.264 348,642 20,919 (5,230), 364,331
7,112,571 49.264 348,642 20,919 (5,230), 364,331
7,539,325 49.264 369,560 22,174 (5,543) 386,190
7,539,325 49.264 369,560 22,174 (5,543), 386,190
7,991,685 49.264 391,734 23,504 (5,876), 409,362
7,991,685 49.264 391,734 23,504 (5,876), 409,362
8,471,186 49.264 415,238 24,914 (6,229) 433,924
8,471,186 49.264 415,238 24,914 (6,229), 433,924
8,979,457 49.264 440,152 26,409 (6,602), 459,959
8,979,457 49.264 440,152 26,409 (6,602) 459,959
9,518,225 49.264 466,561 27,994 (6,998), 487,557
9,518,225 49.264 466,561 27,994 (6,998) 487,557
10,089,318 49.264 494,555 29,673 (7,418), 516,810
10,089,318 49.264 494,555 29,673 (7,418) 516,810
10,694,677 49.264 524,228 31,454 (7,863), 547,819
10,694,677 49.264 524,228 31,454 (7,863), 547,819
11,336,358 49.264 555,682 33,341 (8,335), 580,688
11,336,358 49.264 555,682 33,341 (8,335), 580,688
12,016,539 49.264 589,023 35,341 (8,835), 615,529
12,016,539 49.264 589,023 35,341 (8,835), 615,529
12,737,532 49.264 624,364 37,462 (9,365), 652,461
12,737,532 49.264 624,364 37,462 (9,365) 652,461
13,501,784 49.264 661,826 39,710 (9,927) 691,608
13,501,784 49.264 661,826 39,710 (9,927) 691,608
14,311,891 49.264 701,536 42,092 (10,523) 733,105
14,311,891 49.264 701,536 42,092 (10,523) 733,105
15,170,604 49.264 743,628 44,618 (11,154) 777,091
15,170,604 49.264 743,628 44,618 (11,154) 777,091
16,080,840 49.264 788,245 47,295 (11,824) 823,717
16,080,840 49.264 788,245 47,295 (11,824) 823,717
17,045,691 49.264 835,540 50,132 (12,533) 873,140
17,045,691 49.264 835,540 50,132 (12,533) 873,140
18,068,432 49.264 885,673 53,140 (13,285) 925,528
20,526,654 1,231,599 (307,900) 21,450,353

a
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9/26/2024

MONUMENT RIDGE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT No. 3

Assessed Value Calculation

2023
2024
2025
2026
2027
2028
2029
2030
2031
2032
2033
2034
2035
2036
2037
2038
2039
2040
2041
2042
2043
2044
2045
2046
2047
2048
2049
2050
2051
2052
2053
2054
2055
2056
2057
2058
2059
2060
2061
2062
2063
2064
2065
2066

Total

Vacant Land

Residential

Total

Cumulative Statutory Assessed Value Total Biennial Cumulative Statutory Assessed Value Assessed Value
Actual Value' VAR in Cq ion Year Units Actual Value RAR in Collection Year in Collection Year
(2-year lag) (2-year lag) (2-year lag)
6.00%
0 29.00% 0 0 0 6.95% 0 0
0 27.90% 0 0 0 0 6.70% 0 0
1,800,000 27.90% 0 0 0 6.70% 0 0
2,400,000 27.00% 0 36 0 18,727,200 6.25% 0 0
1,355,000 26.00% 468,000 48 44,196,192 6.80% 0 468,000
2,340,000 25.00% 600,000 22 2,651,772 61,514,919 6.80% 1,273,450 1,873,450
2,340,000 25.00% 338,750 36 87,350,410 6.80% 3,005,341 3,344,091
2,340,000 25.00% 585,000 36 5,241,025 118,943,635 6.80% 4,183,015 4,768,015
585,000 25.00% 585,000 36 145,822,880 6.80% 5,939,828 6,524,828
0 25.00% 585,000 9 8,749,373 161,426,460 6.80% 8,088,167 8,673,167
0 25.00% 146,250 0 161,426,460 6.80% 9,915,956 10,062,206
0 25.00% 0 0 9,685,588 171,112,048 6.80% 10,976,999 10,976,999
0 25.00% 0 0 171,112,048 6.80% 10,976,999 10,976,999
0 25.00% 0 0 10,266,723 181,378,771 6.80% 11,635,619 11,635,619
0 25.00% 0 0 181,378,771 6.80% 11,635,619 11,635,619
0 25.00% 0 0 10,882,726 192,261,497 6.80% 12,333,756 12,333,756
0 25.00% 0 0 192,261,497 6.80% 12,333,756 12,333,756
0 25.00% 0 0 11,535,690 203,797,187 6.80% 13,073,782 13,073,782
0 25.00% 0 0 203,797,187 6.80% 13,073,782 13,073,782
0 25.00% 0 0 12,227,831 216,025,018 6.80% 13,858,209 13,858,209
0 25.00% 0 0 216,025,018 6.80% 13,858,209 13,858,209
0 25.00% 0 0 12,961,501 228,986,519 6.80% 14,689,701 14,689,701
0 25.00% 0 0 228,986,519 6.80% 14,689,701 14,689,701
0 25.00% 0 0 13,739,191 242,725,710 6.80% 15,571,083 15,571,083
0 25.00% 0 0 242,725,710 6.80% 15,571,083 15,571,083
0 25.00% 0 0 14,563,543 257,289,253 6.80% 16,505,348 16,505,348
0 25.00% 0 0 257,289,253 6.80% 16,505,348 16,505,348
0 25.00% 0 0 15,437,355 272,726,608 6.80% 17,495,669 17,495,669
0 25.00% 0 0 272,726,608 6.80% 17,495,669 17,495,669
0 25.00% 0 0 16,363,596 289,090,204 6.80% 18,545,409 18,545,409
0 25.00% 0 0 289,090,204 6.80% 18,545,409 18,545,409
0 25.00% 0 0 17,345,412 306,435,616 6.80% 19,658,134 19,658,134
0 25.00% 0 0 306,435,616 6.80% 19,658,134 19,658,134
0 25.00% 0 0 18,386,137 324,821,753 6.80% 20,837,622 20,837,622
0 25.00% 0 0 324,821,753 6.80% 20,837,622 20,837,622
0 25.00% 0 0 19,489,305 344,311,059 6.80% 22,087,879 22,087,879
0 25.00% 0 0 344,311,059 6.80% 22,087,879 22,087,879
0 25.00% 0 0 20,658,664 364,969,722 6.80% 23,413,152 23,413,152
0 25.00% 0 0 364,969,722 6.80% 23,413,152 23,413,152
0 25.00% 0 0 21,898,183 386,867,906 6.80% 24,817,941 24,817,941
0 25.00% 0 0 386,867,906 6.80% 24,817,941 24,817,941
0 25.00% 0 0 23,212,074 410,079,980 6.80% 26,307,018 26,307,018
0 25.00% 0 0 410,079,980 6.80% 26,307,018 26,307,018
0 25.00% 0 0 24,604,799 434,684,779 6.80% 27,885,439 27,885,439
223 289,900,487

1. Vacant land value calculated in year prior to construction as 10% of built-out market value
2. Manual adjustment to actual value per assessor
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DA DAVIDSON

MONUMENT RIDGE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT No. 3
Revenue Calculation

District Mill Levy Revenue Total Expenses Total
Assessed Value Debt Mill Levy Debt Mill Levy Specific Ownership Available County Treasurer Revenue Available
in Collection Year Collections Taxes Revenue Fee for Debt Service
(2-year lag) 24.632 Cap 99.5% 6.00% 1.50%
24.632 Target
2023 0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0
2024 0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0
2025 0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0
2026 0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0
2027 468,000 24.632 11,470 688 12,158 172) 11,986
2028 1,873,450 24.632 45,916 2,755 48,671 (689) 47,982
2029 3,344,091 24.632 81,960 4,918 86,877 (1,229) 85,648
2030 4,768,015 24.632 116,859 7,012 123,870 (1,753) 122,117
2031 6,524,828 24.632 159,916 9,595 169,511 (2,399) 167,112
2032 8,673,167 24.632 212,569 12,754 225,323 (3,189) 222,135
2033 10,062,206 24.632 246,613 14,797 261,410 (3,699) 257,711
2034 10,976,999 24.632 269,034 16,142 285,176 (4,036) 281,140
2035 10,976,999 24,632 269,034 16,142 285,176 (4,036) 281,140
2036 11,635,619 24,632 285,176 17,111 302,286 (4,278) 298,008
2037 11,635,619 24,632 285,176 17,111 302,286 (4,278) 298,008
2038 12,333,756 24,632 302,286 18,137 320,423 (4,534) 315,889
2039 12,333,756 24.632 302,286 18,137 320,423 (4,534) 315,889
2040 13,073,782 24.632 320,423 19,225 339,649 (4,806) 334,842
2041 13,073,782 24,632 320,423 19,225 339,649 (4,806) 334,842
2042 13,858,209 24,632 339,649 20,379 360,028 (5,095) 354,933
2043 13,858,209 24,632 339,649 20,379 360,028 (5,095) 354,933
2044 14,689,701 24.632 360,028 21,602 381,629 (5,400) 376,229
2045 14,689,701 24.632 360,028 21,602 381,629 (5,400) 376,229
2046 15,571,083 24.632 381,629 22,898 404,527 (5,724) 398,803
2047 15,571,083 24.632 381,629 22,898 404,527 (5,724) 398,803
2048 16,505,348 24.632 404,527 24,272 428,799 (6,068) 422,731
2049 16,505,348 24.632 404,527 24,272 428,799 (6,068) 422,731
2050 17,495,669 24.632 428,799 25,728 454,526 (6,432) 448,094
2051 17,495,669 24.632 428,799 25,728 454,526 (6,432) 448,094
2052 18,545,409 24.632 454,526 27,272 481,798 (6,818) 474,980
2053 18,545,409 24.632 454,526 27,272 481,798 (6,818) 474,980
2054 19,658,134 24.632 481,798 28,908 510,706 (7,227) 503,479
2055 19,658,134 24.632 481,798 28,908 510,706 (7,227) 503,479
2056 20,837,622 24.632 510,706 30,642 541,348 (7,661) 533,688
2057 20,837,622 24.632 510,706 30,642 541,348 (7,661) 533,688
2058 22,087,879 24.632 541,348 32,481 573,829 (8,120), 565,709
2059 22,087,879 24.632 541,348 32,481 573,829 (8,120), 565,709
2060 23,413,152 24.632 573,829 34,430 608,259 (8,607), 599,652
2061 23,413,152 24.632 573,829 34,430 608,259 (8,607), 599,652
2062 24,817,941 24.632 608,259 36,496 644,754 (9,124) 635,631
2063 24,817,941 24.632 608,259 36,496 644,754 (9,124) 635,631
2064 26,307,018 24.632 644,754 38,685 683,440 (9,671), 673,768
2065 26,307,018 24.632 644,754 38,685 683,440 (9,671), 673,768
2066 27,885,439 24.632 683,440 41,006 724,446 (10,252), 714,195
Total 15,372,284 922,337 16,294,621 (230,584) 16,064,036
9/26/2024 Draft: For discussion purposes only
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9/26/2024

MONUMENT RIDGE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT Nos. 1 -4
Assessed Value Calculation

Combined District Revenues

2023
2024
2025
2026
2027
2028
2029
2030
2031
2032
2033
2034
2035
2036
2037
2038
2039
2040
2041
2042
2043
2044
2045
2046
2047
2048
2049
2050
2051
2052
2053
2054
2055
2056
2057
2058
2059
2060
2061
2062
2063
2064
2065
2066

Total

Total Total Expenses Total

MD#2 MD#3 MD#4

A d Value A d Value Assessed Value Assessed Value MD#2 MD#3 MD#4 Available Annual Trustee Revenue Available
in Collection Year | in Collection Year | in C ion Year | in Ci ion Year Revenue Fee for Debt Service
(2-year lag) (2-year lag) (2-year lag) (2-year lag) Revenue Revenue Revenue $4,000

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
799,500 468,000 0 1,267,500 40,953 11,986 0 52,939 (4,000), 48,939
3,193,601 1,873,450 0 5,067,051 163,587 47,982 0 211,570 (4,000), 207,570
5,423,030 3,344,091 0 8,767,121 277,786 85,648 0 363,434 (4,000), 359,434
6,330,163 4,768,015 0 11,098,178 324,253 122,117 0 446,370 (4,000), 442,370
6,330,163 6,524,828 0 12,854,991 324,253 167,112 0 491,365 (4,000), 487,365
6,709,973 8,673,167 0 15,383,140 343,708 222,135 0 565,843 (4,000), 561,843
6,709,973 10,062,206 0 16,772,179 343,708 257,711 0 601,419 (4,000), 597,419
7,112,571 10,976,999 0 18,089,570 364,331 281,140 0 645,471 (4,000), 641,471
7,112,571 10,976,999 0 18,089,570 364,331 281,140 0 645,471 (4,000), 641,471
7,539,325 11,635,619 0 19,174,945 386,190 298,008 0 684,199 (4,000), 680,199
7,539,325 11,635,619 0 19,174,945 386,190 298,008 0 684,199 (4,000), 680,199
7,991,685 12,333,756 0 20,325,441 409,362 315,889 0 725,251 (4,000), 721,251
7,991,685 12,333,756 0 20,325,441 409,362 315,889 0 725,251 (4,000), 721,251
8,471,186 13,073,782 0 21,544,968 433,924 334,842 0 768,766 (4,000), 764,766
8,471,186 13,073,782 0 21,544,968 433,924 334,842 0 768,766 (4,000), 764,766
8,979,457 13,858,209 0 22,837,666 459,959 354,933 0 814,892 (4,000), 810,892
8,979,457 13,858,209 0 22,837,666 459,959 354,933 0 814,892 (4,000) 810,892
9,518,225 14,689,701 0 24,207,926 487,557 376,229 0 863,785 (4,000) 859,785
9,518,225 14,689,701 0 24,207,926 487,557 376,229 0 863,785 (4,000) 859,785
10,089,318 15,571,083 0 25,660,401 516,810 398,803 0 915,612 (4,000) 911,612
10,089,318 15,571,083 0 25,660,401 516,810 398,803 0 915,612 (4,000) 911,612
10,694,677 16,505,348 0 27,200,026 547,819 422,731 0 970,549 (4,000) 966,549
10,694,677 16,505,348 0 27,200,026 547,819 422,731 0 970,549 (4,000) 966,549
11,336,358 17,495,669 0 28,832,027 580,688 448,094 0 1,028,782 (4,000) 1,024,782
11,336,358 17,495,669 0 28,832,027 580,688 448,094 0 1,028,782 (4,000) 1,024,782
12,016,539 18,545,409 0 30,561,949 615,529 474,980 0 1,090,509 (4,000) 1,086,509
12,016,539 18,545,409 0 30,561,949 615,529 474,980 0 1,090,509 (4,000) 1,086,509
12,737,532 19,658,134 0 32,395,666 652,461 503,479 0 1,155,940 (4,000) 1,151,940
12,737,532 19,658,134 0 32,395,666 652,461 503,479 0 1,155,940 (4,000) 1,151,940
13,501,784 20,837,622 0 34,339,406 691,608 533,688 0 1,225,296 (4,000) 1,221,296
13,501,784 20,837,622 0 34,339,406 691,608 533,688 0 1,225,296 (4,000) 1,221,296
14,311,891 22,087,879 0 36,399,770 733,105 565,709 0 1,298,814 (4,000) 1,294,814
14,311,891 22,087,879 0 36,399,770 733,105 565,709 0 1,298,814 (4,000) 1,294,814
15,170,604 23,413,152 0 38,583,756 777,091 599,652 0 1,376,743 (4,000) 1,372,743
15,170,604 23,413,152 0 38,583,756 777,091 599,652 0 1,376,743 (4,000) 1,372,743
16,080,840 24,817,941 0 40,898,781 823,717 635,631 0 1,459,347 (4,000) 1,455,347
